STATE OF INDIANA	) ) SS:		
COUNTY OF LAKE	)	2007	033649

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

ANN M. MIERZWA, being first duly sworn upon her oath, says:

- 1. That on the 23rd day of December, 2006, the joint owners of the following described real estate were Ann M. Mierzwa, Victoria Kolbert, Dorothy Dominik and Jacqueline A. Ledwon.
- 2. That on the 23rd day of December, 2007, Affiant and Ann M. Mierzwa, Victoria Kolbert, Dorothy Dominik and Jacqueline A. Ledwon were the joint owners, but not tenants in common, with right of survivorship, of the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, and legally described as follows:

Lots 25 and 26, Block 12, Manufacturer's Addition to the City of Hammond, as shown in Plat Book 2, page 23, in Lake County, Indiana.

And commonly known as 6649 Montana Avenue, Hammond, IN 46323.

Key No. 35-21-25

- 3. That on said date, the Victoria Kolbert became deceased in Hammond, Lake County, Indiana, and that the said Ann M. Mierzwa,, Dorothy Dominik and Jacqueline A. Ledwon became the joint owners of said real estate pursuant to operation of law.
- 4. That no estate was opened for the said Victoria Kolbert, and that no State or Federal Inheritance or Estate Tax is due or owing and that her ownership has been extinguished by her death as a joint owner with the right of survivorship.

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

005325

English and the

APR 2 3 2007

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

3

15-1396 2396

5. That the purpose of the giving of this Affidavit is to establish a survivorship between Ann M. Mierzwa, Dorothy Dominik and Jacqueline A. Ledwon.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

I affirm under the penalties for perjury that the foregoing representations are true.

STATE OF INDIANA

**COUNTY OF LAKE** 

Subscribed and sworn to before

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law

Prepared by: C. Jerome Smith, Attorney at Law, 5253 Hohman Ave., Hammond, IN 46320 #372-45

·
* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is
being requested by this state agency in order to
pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is
voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

THIS	CERTIFI	ES THE	<b>FOLLOW</b>	ING IS A	TRUE	AND
CON	IPLETE C	OPY O	F DEATH	ON FILE	WITH	THE
HAN	MOND	HEALTH	DEPART	MENJ.		
Jan	3 2007	, <u>'                                   </u>	' <b>{</b> >	↓1 nan	er pe	10

Local No				TE OF DEATH	State	Pose issued Hammond Health Commission	
		S SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL	PER IC 16-37-1-10				
TYPE/PRINT				2 SEX	3a TIME OF DEA		
IN	VICTORIA			FEMAL			
PERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	g 5a AGE—Last Birthday (Years)	5b UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	<del></del>	ATE OF BIRTH (Mo. Day. Yr)	7. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)	
BLACK INK	314-20-2435	80	Months Days	JU	NE 8, 1926	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	
	88. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	86 YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?			ACE OF DEATH (Check only or		
	NO	N/A	HOSPITAL S Inpa	_	I — _ ·	Other (Specify)	
	9b FACILITY NAME (If not instit	<del></del>	Ŭ ER/	Outpatient DOA	Residence N. OR LOCATION OF DEATH	9d COUNTY OF DEATH	
DECEDENT		-					
	ST. MARGARET-SELECT			HAMMOND		LAKE	
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)		12a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OC done during most of worki	CCUPATION (Give kind of work ng life. Do not use retired)	12b KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY	
	MARRIED	EDWARD J.	KOLBERT	CUSTOMER RE	LATIONS	PAINT STORE	
	138. RESIDENCE—STATE	13b. COUNTY	13c CITY, TOWN, OR	LOCATION	13d STREET AND NO	JMBER	
	INDIANA	LAKE	HAMM	OND	7545 KNI	CKERBOCKER PARKWAY	
	13e ZIP CODE 13f INSIDE C				16. RACE—American Indian.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION	
	□ No	X Yes WHAT COUNTRY	? ⊠ No □ Mexican Puerto I		Black, White, etc. (Specify)	(Specify only highest grade completed)	
	46323 139 ON A FA	1	Mexican Poens	acon, etc.,	•	Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +	
	│ X No				WHITE		
PARENTS	18 FATHER'S NAME (First, Midd	lle, Last)		19 MOTHER	S NAME (First, Middle, Maiden .	Surname)	
	MICHAE	EL PIWOWARCZYK		↓ JADW	IGA GRZESIAK		
INFORMANT	20s INFORMANT'S NAME (Type	e/Print)	20b MAILING	ADDRESS (Street and Number	or Rural Route Number, City or	Town. State, Zip Code) 20c Relationship	
	EDWARD J.	KOLBERT	7545	KNICKERBOCKER	PKWY, HAMMONI	D,IN.46323 HUSBAND	
	21ª METHOD OF DISPOSITION	☐ Entombment	216 DATE AND PLAC	E OF DISPOSITION (Name of cer	metery, crematory, or	21c LOCATION—City or Town State	
	Buriei Cremetion	Removal from State	other place) D	ECEMBER 30, 2	006		
	Donation Other (Spec	city)	JOCUSTI	JOHN CEMETER	7	HAMMOND, INDIANA	
DICOCCITION	22. EMBALMER'S NAME	/ 7.70	226 EMBALMER'S		23 WAS DEATH REPOR		
DISPOSITION	[	מד יאדקוות		9600100 A	I No □ Ye		
	JOHN S. P					ENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME	
	1/	ises, injuries or complications that cause on heart failure. List only the cause on		19042510101		Approximate Interval Between	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	Ascena	has Aortic	Ancurysu K	votva	Onset and Death	
	disease or condition	4	R AS A CONSEQUENC			- Wat,	
CAUSE OF	resulting in death)	infec	ted indopr	osthesis		weeks	
DEATH	Conditions, if any, which gave		R AS A CONSEQUENC				
	rise to the immediate cause, stating the underlying	c   HL	assourted	l Boctereine		weeks	
	cause lest	DUE TO (O	R AS A CONSEQUENCE	E OF)			
		ď					
1	PART II Other significant conditions	s - Conditions contributing to death but	it not previously stated in	Part I 27 WAS DECEDE	NT 28a WAS AN	AUTOPSY 286 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS	
		End Ster Rena	( disease )	PREGNANT C	R 90 DAYS PERFORM	ED? AVAILABLE PRIOR TO	
		End Step Rena hypertensim	Zi Ok	POSTPARTUN (Yes or no)	47 (Yes or not	COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)	
ŀ		hypertensim		na	no	na	
Ţ	29a. CERTIFIER 🖺 C	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the be	st of my knowledge, dast	occurred at the time, date, and pi	ece, and due to the cause(s) as	stated	
	(Check only	EALTH OFFICER On the basis of ea					
	0.10.	ORONER Of the basis of examineti	5 3 F				
<u> </u>	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF		on and/or investigation, in	Tiny opinion, death occurred at the	1 /	····	
ERTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 9	SERTIFIEM		Himir	29c. MEDICAL LICENSE N	DECEMBER 29, 200	
<u> </u>	- Ufi	11			1 01057911	M DECEMBER 21, 200	
:		SON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE		e/Print)	O1 : T	1. /6221	
	Raffeel F	tetes Jr. M.D.	, 4,20 F11	Street, East	Chicago, inc	11ana 46321	
ALTH	1 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATUR	Æ.	1×12			32 DATE FILED (Month. Day, Year)	
FFICER			T Ve	nare u	10	January 3 2007	
3	3 MANNER OF DEATH	34s DATE OF INJURY	34b TIME OF	34c INJURY AT WORK?	34d DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED	
1		(Month, Day, Year)	INJURY	(Yes or no)			
į	☐ Natura! ☐ Pending						
	Investigation Accident	24- 0: 405 05 11: 2:00			LOCATIONICS	Design to the second se	
İ	Suicide Could not be	34e PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specif		actory, onice 34!	LOCATION (Street and Numbe	er or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)	
1	Determined Homicide						
13	4g DATE PHONOUNCED DEAD (/	Month Day Year)   34h MOTOR 1	VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (	tes or noi. It yes specify driver,	passenger pedestrien etc		